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POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND—continued.

POSTAL DISTRICT OF THAMES.
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Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy

«Performed under Arrangement- ■continued. £ s. d.

64
65
66
67
68
69

Brought forward
Waikumete and Oratia ..
Waimauku and Waikoukou
Waingaro and Ruakiwi
Waiotemarama and Kawerua
Waiuku and Akaaka
Waiuku and Ruakohua

Daily
Twice weekly
Weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly
Twice weekly, 5s. a

week
Twice daily
As required
Weekly
As required
Weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly
As required, £1 per

month
Thrice weekly
Twice weekly
As required
Weekly
Weekly
Daily
Twice weekly
As required
Weekly
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Thrice weekly
Weekly
Four times weekly ..
Weekly
Thrice weekly
Weekly
As required
As required

9,553 17 0
8 o
6 0 0

12 0 0
7 0 0

10 0 0
18 0 0

70
71
73
74
75
76
77
78

Walton ost-office and Railway-station .. , ..
Whakapirau Post-office and Railway-station
Whangapara Landing service
Whangaparaoa Post-office and steamer
Whangarei and Kaitara
Whangarei and Onerahi
Whangarei Heads and Landing
Whitianga and Gumtown-

3 0 0
5 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0

12 0 0
5 0 0
8 0 0

12 0 0

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

Harapepe and Harapepe Creamery
Taupo and Waitahanui
Uevonport (letter delivery and clearing ofreceivers) ..
Awanui and Mangatete
Onewhero and Port Waikato
Waharoa and Wardville
Henderson and Te Atatu
Wade Post-office and Wharf
Okupu and Awanga
Paranui and Oruru
Pokuru and Te Puhi Railway-station
Taupiri and Orini
Ohautira and Waingaro
Streamlands Post-office and coach
Maramarua and Maungatawhiri
Koromatua and Frankton Junction
Kaeaea and Aria
Oparau Post-office and Ferry
Ongarue Post-office and Railway-station

10 0 0
18 0 0

200 0 0
7 16 0

16 0 0
15 0 0

'; 7 10 0
10 0 0
10 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

15 0 0
5 0 0
5 0 0

12 0 0
6 0 0

10 0 0
10 0 0
3 0 0

Less contributions by other Departments and by settlers
10,035 3 0

65 0 0

Total £9,970 3 0

Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy

Performed under Contrai IT. £ s. d.
1
2
3
4

Hikutaia and Maratoto
Omahu, Otamakitai, and Wharekawa
Opotiki, Waiotahi, and Kutarere
Opotiki, Torere, Omaio, Te Kaha, Raukokore, and Cape

Runaway
And supplementary mailbetween Opotiki and Omaio

Opotiki and Ohiwa, and Opotiki Post-office and Wharf
Paengaroa, Pongakawa, Matata, and Whakatane
Rotorua, Rotoma, Te Teko, Poroporo, Otarere, Whaka-

tane, Ohiwa, and Opotiki

Thrice weekly
Weekly ..
Weekly ..
Fortnightly

As required
Twice weekly
Twice weekly

25 0 0
52 0 0
25 0 0
60 0 0

12 10 05
6
7 500 0 0

Carried forward 674 10 0
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