POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND—continued.

Register No. of Service.	Service.			Frequency.		Annual Subsidy				
	Performed under Arrangement—continued.									
1	Brought forward					9,553	17	0		
64	Waikumete and Oratia			Daily		8	0	C 0		
65	Waimauku and Waikoukou			Twice weekly		6	0			
66	Waingaro and Ruakiwi			Weekly		12	0	0		
67	Waiotemarama and Kawerua			Weekly		7	0	0		
68	Waiuku and Akaaka	• •		Twice weekly		10	0	0		
69	Waiuku and Ruakohua	• •	٠.	Twice weekly, week		13	0			
70	Walton ost-office and Railway-statio	n		Twice daily		3	0	0		
71	Whakapirau Post-office and Railway-s		٠	As required		5	0	0		
73	Whangapara Landing service			Weekly		4	0	0		
74	Whangaparaoa Post-office and steame	r		As required		5	0	0		
75	Whangarei and Kaitara			Weekly		12	0	0		
76	Whangarei and Onerahi			Twice weekly		5	0	0		
77	Whangarei Heads and Landing		٠.	Weekly		8	0	0		
78	Whitianga and Gumtown	••	• •	As required, £	l per	12	0	0		
80	Harapepe and Harapepe Creamery			Thrice weekly		10	0	0		
81	Taupo and Waitahanui			Twice weekly		18	0	0		
82	Devonport (letter delivery and clearing	of receive	rs)	As required		200	0	0		
83	Awanui and Mangatete			Weekly		7	16	0		
84	Onewhero and Port Waikato		• •	Weekly		16	0	0		
85	Waharoa and Wardville			Daily	٠.٠	15	0	0		
86	Henderson and Te Atatu			Twice weekly		7	10	0		
87	Wade Post-office and Wharf			As required		10	0	0		
88	Okupu and Awanga			Weekly		10	0	0		
89	Paranui and Oruru			Twice weekly		5	0	0		
90	Pokuru and Te Puhi Railway-station			Twice weekly		6	0	0		
91	Taupiri and Orini			Thrice weekly		15	0	0		
92	Ohautira and Waingaro			Weekly		5	0	0		
93	Streamlands Post-office and coach			Four times week	ly	5	0	0		
94	Maramarua and Maungatawhiri			Weekly		12	0	0		
95	Koromatua and Frankton Junction			Thrice weekly		6	0	0		
96	Kaeaea and Aria			Weekly		10	0	0		
97	Oparau Post-office and Ferry			As required		10	0	0		
98	Ongarue Post-office and Railway-station	on	• •	As required	• •	3	.0	0		
	Less contributions by other Depa	ırtments a	nd by	settlers	••	10,035 65	$\frac{3}{0}$	$0 \\ 0$		
}	Total			••		£9,970	3	0		

POSTAL DISTRICT OF THAMES.

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual Subsidy.		
	Performed under Contrac	CT.	£ s. d.		
1	Hikutaia and Maratoto	Thrice weekly	25 0 0		
2	Omahu, Otamakitai, and Wharekawa	Weekly	52 0 0		
3	Opotiki, Waiotahi, and Kutarere	Weekly	25 0 0		
4	Opotiki, Torere, Omaio, Te Kaha, Raukokore, and Cape Runaway And supplementary mail between Opotiki and Omaio	Fortnightly	60 0 0		
5	Opotiki and Ohiwa, and Opotiki Post-office and Wharf	As required	12 10 0		
6	Paengaroa, Pongakawa, Matata, and Whakatane	Twice weekly	500 0 0		
7	Rotorua, Rotoma, Te Teko, Poroporo, Otarere, Whakatane, Ohiwa, and Opotiki	Twice weekly	300 0 0		
	Carried forward	,	674 10 0		